Women's Pants

Size XXS
Bust 21-32
Waist 23-24
Hip 33-34
US/CA 00-0

Women's Length

Product

Zamora

Yola

Kade

Livingston

How To Measure

XS

33-34

25-261/2

35-361/2

Petite

S M
35-36 37-38
27-281/2 29-31
37-381/2 39-41
4-6 8-10

27", for heights up to 5’5"

28" for heights up to 5’5"

29", for heights up to 5’5"

297 for heights up to 5’5"

LENGTH

39-40

32-34

42-43

12

Regular

XL

41-43

35-37

44-46

14

297 for heights 5’6" - 5’8"

30", for heights 5'6"- 5'8"

31", for heights 5’6" - 5’8"

31", for heights 5'6" - 5'8”

LENGTH

2XL

44-46

38-40

47-49

16

Tall

31" for heights 5'9"

32" for heights 5'9"

33" for heights 5'9"

33" for heights 5'9"

3XL

47 1/2-49

41 1/2-43

501/2-52

16W-18W

20-22

501/2-52

44 1/2-46

53 1/2-55

20W-22W

24-26

and above

and above

and above

and above

5XL

531/2-55

47 1/2-49

56 1/2-58

24W-26W

28-30

Measure from the crotch along the inner side of the

leg

6XL

561/2-58

501/2-52

591/2-61

26W-28W

32-34



