Women's Pants

Size	xxs	XS	S	М	L	XL	2XL	3XL	4XL	5XL	6XL
Bust	31-32	33-34	35-36	37-38	39-40	41-43	44-46	47 1/2-49	50 1/2-52	53 1/2-55	56 1/2-58
Waist	23-24	25-26 1/2	27-28 1/2	29-31	32-34	35-37	38-40	41 1/2-43	44 1/2-46	47 1/2-49	50 1/2-52
vvaist	23-24	25-26 1/2	27-28 172	29-31	32-34	35-37	38-40	50 1/2-52	53 1/2-55	56 1/2-58	59 1/2-61
Hip	33-34	35-36 1/2	37-38 1/2	39-41	42-43	44-46	47-49	16W-18W	20W-22W	24W-26W	26W-28W
US/CA	00-0	0-2	4-6	8-10	12	14	16	20-22	24-26	28-30	32-34

Women's Length

Product	Petite	Regular	Tall
Zamora	27", for heights up to 5'5"	29", for heights 5'6" - 5'8"	31", for heights 5'9" and above
Yola	28", for heights up to 5'5"	30", for heights 5'6"- 5'8"	32", for heights 5'9" and above
Kade	29", for heights up to 5'5"	31", for heights 5'6" - 5'8"	33", for heights 5'9" and above
Livingston	29", for heights up to 5'5"	31*, for heights 5'6* - 5'8*	33", for heights 5'9" and above

How To Measure

